PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Chao	04/19/2004
Pin Chou	04/28/2004
Wei Lien Huang	04/28/2004
Chang Yung Chang	04/28/2004
Ruey Hong Hung	04/28/2004
Chien Ho Lin	04/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Contour Optik, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Industrial Fifth Road, Tou Chiau Industrial Park
City:	Chiayi
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10741934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)903-9800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509039200

Email: peter@ipventure.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Tong

Address Line 1: 5150 El Camino Real, A22
Address Line 4: Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Tong

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 015539 FRAME: 0932

500016762

source=contour#page1.tif source=contour#page2.tif source=power#page1.tif source=power#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015539 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

UNIVERSAL RESILIENT SHIELDS

(Docket No. <u>CNT1006</u>), (check one)			
for which I have executed (Accompanying)	a U.S. patent appli	cation on eve	n date herewit
⊠which bears U.S. application	on No. 10/741,934 .	(Not accompar	nying)
For good and valuable considereby acknowledged, I, an undersign			ncy of which is

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to **Contour Optik**, **Inc.**, a Taiwanese corporation having a place of business at 6 Industrial Fifth Road, Tou Chiau Industrial Park, Chiayi 621, TAIWAN ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon the above-referenced patent application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from the above-referenced patent application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 5) Agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

Docket No.: CNT1006

PATENT REEL: 015539 FRAME: 0934

- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 7) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment, that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby.
- 8) Grant my representatives having power of attorney with the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1. Inventor Signature:		Date:	4/19/64
	David Chao		
2. Inventor Signature:	Pin Chou	Date: _	4/28/04
3. Inventor Signature:	Met tien Huang. Wei Lien Huang	Date:	4/28/04
4. Inventor Signature:	Chang Yung Chang Chang Yung Chang	Date:	2004/04/28
	Chien Ho Lin	Date:	06/28 06
6. Inventor Sig nature:	Ruey Hong Hung	Date:	04/28'04

Ruey Hong Hung